

THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK

Utilities & Environmental Services 2008 Enterprise Drive Round Rock, Texas 78664 BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY: JLR

DATE: 10/25/2018

BID TABULATION

SHEET: 1 of 3

CONTRACT : Clearwell 2 GST Rehabilitation 2019 LOCATION : 2008 Enterprise Drive DATE: 10/252018				Corrosion Eliminators, LLC Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s) Yes Bid Bond? No		Southern Road & Bridge, LLC Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s) Yes Bid Bond? Yes		D&M Tank, LLC Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s) Yes Bid Bond? Yes		CFG Industries, LLC Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s) Yes Bid Bond? Yes	
ITEM#	ITEM DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	Furnish - Exterior Rehabilitation	1	LS	\$154,300.00	\$154,300.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$195,055.00	\$195,055.00
2	Furnish - Interior Rehabilitation	1	LS	\$246,700.00	\$246,700.00	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$415,000.00	\$415,000.00
3	Furnish - Dehumidify	1	LS	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$57,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
4	Furnish - Install roof access hatch	1	LS	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$3,420.00	\$3,420.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
5	Furnish - Install I-Beam rafters	20	EA	\$1,050.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,380.00	\$27,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$28,000.00
6	Furnish - Replace knuckle support	35	EA	\$245.00	\$8,575.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$180.00	\$6,300.00	\$400.00	\$14,000.00
7	Furnish - Install roof vents	2	EA	\$4,215.00	\$8,430.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,980.00	\$9,960.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
8	Furnish - Install steel plate	300	S.F.	\$98.00	\$29,400.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00
9	Furnish - Perform caulking to seams	100	TUBE	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
10	Furnish - Perform welding repairs	100	M.H.	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$162.00	\$16,200.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
11	Furnish - Install exterior ladder	1	L.S.	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
	TOTAL:				\$501,480.00		\$660,350.00		\$737,980.00		\$740,055.00

^{*} Red text indicates corrections upon bid tabulation

THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK

Utilities & Environmental Services 2008 Enterprise Drive Round Rock, Texas 78664

BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY: JLR

DATE: 10/25/2018

BID TABULATION

SHEET: 2 of 3

CONT	DACT - Cloowwell 2 CST Behabilite	tion 2010										
CONT	CONTRACT : Clearwell 2 GST Rehabilitation 2019				Nova Paintings, LLC		N.G. Paintings, L.P.		Champion Tank Services, LLC		Utility Service Co, Inc.	
LOCA	LOCATION: 2008 Enterprise Drive				Statement of Safety? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes	
DATE:	DATE: 10/252018				Addendum(s) Yes		Addendum(s) Yes		Addendum(s) Yes		Addendum(s) Yes	
				Bid Bond? Yes		Bid Bond? Yes		Bid Bond? Yes		Bid Bond? Yes		
APPROX.			UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT			
ITEM#	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	
1	Furnish - Containment	1	LS	\$218,000.00	\$218,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$207,400.00	\$207,400.00	
2	Furnish - Spot blast	1	LS	\$434,000.00	\$434,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$412,600.00	\$412,600.00	
3	Furnish - Dehumidify	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$111,500.00	\$111,500.00	
4	Furnish - Install roof access hatch	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	
5	Furnish - Install I-Beam rafters	20	EA	\$900.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$22,000.00	
6	Furnish - Replace knuckle support	35	EA	\$220.00	\$7,700.00	\$350.00	\$12,250.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$243.00	\$8,505.00	
7	Furnish - Install roof vents	2	EA	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,850.00	\$17,700.00	
8	Furnish - Install steel plate	300	S.F.	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$104.00	\$31,200.00	
9	Furnish - Perform caulking to seams	100	TUBE	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$97.00	\$9,700.00	
10	Furnish - Perform welding repairs	100	M.H.	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$152.00	\$15,200.00	
11	Furnish - Install exterior ladder	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,695.00	\$3,695.00	
	TOTAL:				\$759,800.00		\$795,250.00		\$810,000.00		\$846,800.00	

^{*} Red text indicates corrections upon bid tabulation

THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK

Utilities & Environmental Services 2008 Enterprise Drive Round Rock, Texas 78664 BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY: JLR

DATE: 10/25/2018

BID TABULATION

SHEET: 3 of 3

CONTRACT : Clearwell 2 GST Rehabilitation 2019			E.J. Chris Cor	itracting, Inc.					MA.		
LOCATION: 2008 Enterprise Drive DATE: 10/252018				Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s) Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)? Bid Bond? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)? Bid Bond? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes Addendum(s)? Bid Bond? Yes	
ITEM#	ITEM DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	Furnish - Containment	1	LS	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2	Furnish - Spot blast	1	LS	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3	Furnish - Dehumidify	1	LS	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	Furnish - Install roof access hatch	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	Furnish - Install I-Beam rafters	20	EA	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6	Furnish - Replace knuckle support	35	EA	\$400.00	\$14,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7	Furnish - Install roof vents	2	EA	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8	Furnish - Install steel plate	300	S.F.	\$100.00	\$30,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9	Furnish - Perform caulking to seams	100	TUBE	\$150.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10	Furnish - Perform welding repairs	100	M.H.	\$300.00	\$30,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
11	Furnish - Install exterior ladder	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	TOTAL:				\$1,179,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

^{*} Red text indicates corrections upon bid tabulation